| 03-12 | -2004 |
|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □□□▼ 3.4/04 ▼ 10269: | 2184 .▼ ▼ ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ARIE GUTMAN, IGOR ZALISMAN, ANTON SHALIMOV, MAXIM SOTRIHIN, GENNADY NISNEVICH, LEV YUDOVICH AND IRINA FEDOTEV Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yell XXNo | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ISP INVESTMENTS INC Internal Address: 9587 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| XXXAssignment | Street Address: 300 DELAWARE AVENUE |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name | City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 1980 |
| Execution Date:all executed 3/4/2004 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 전 No |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket FDN-2783 | n, the execution date of the application is: 2/29/2004 B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers at | ttached? □ Yes ^{XXX} No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| INTERNATIONAL SPECIALTY Name: <u>PRODUCTS</u> William J. Davis, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: Legal Dept., Bldg. 10 | ☐ Enclosed |
| 11/2004 DBYRNE 00000223 070650 10793080 FC:8021 40.00 DA | ★ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 1361 Alps Road | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Waymo NT 07470 | 07-0650 |
| City: Wayne State: NJ ZIP: 07470 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT U | SE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document. | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cor |
| WILLIAM J. DAVIS | MARCH 4, 2004 |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including | Signature ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: |
| Total number of pages incloses | PATENT |

REEL: 015054 FRAME: 0704

| Serial No | |
|-----------|--|
| Filed | |

ASSIGNMENT - JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, WE,

ARIE GUTMAN, IGOR ZALTSMAN, ANTON SHALIMOV, MAXIM SOTRIHIN, GENNADY NISNEVICH, LEV YUDOVICH AND IRINA FEDOTEV

residing respectively at

Haifa, Israel

and respectively citizens of

ISRAEL

and have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements entitled

PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF DEXMETHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLORIDE

for which we have concurrently herewith executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, ISP INVESTMENTS INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 1980I, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements throughout the world, the said application for United States Letters Patent and any United States Letters Patent granted therefor, and any applications for Letters Patent and the Letters Patent therefor in any country or countries foreign to the United States based thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto the said ISP INVESTMENTS INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, ito and under the said inventions or improvements, and to the said application for Letters Patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and to any invention or improvement made by us which is described in said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on them and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention or improvement in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions or improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements to the said ISP INVESTMENTS INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys of record in the said application for Letters Patent to insert in the above right hand corner of this Assignment, the Serial Number and filing date of the said application when officially known;

9000

04/03 5004 19:07 14 44 354861 FINETECH LAB

1987 ΕΝΤΕΝΤΟ: 61 7002 ε0/γι

REEL: 015054 FRAME: 0705

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ISP INVESTMENTS INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ISP INVESTMENTS INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hands and seals

| Date 4.03-2004, 2004 | 1 | |
|------------------------------------|------------------------|--------|
| Witness: | Arie Gutman | _ L.S. |
| Date <u>Y · D 3 - 200 Y</u> , 2004 | | |
| Witness: | 3 cu/ Igor Zaltsman | _L.S. |
| Date <u>Y. 03. 200Y</u> , 2004 | (la) | |
| Witness: | Anton Shalimov | _ L.S. |
| Date <u>Y. 03. 2004</u> , 2004 | | |
| Witness (1) | Maxim Sotrihin | _LS. |
| Date 4.03.2004 2004 | | |
| Witness: | Gennady Nisnevich | , L.S. |
| Date 4.03.2004, 2004 | | |
| Witness: | Lev Yudgvich | L.S. |
| Date 4.03.2004 2004 | 11 | |
| Witness: | Irina Fedotev | L.S. |

- 2 -

RECORDED: 03/04/2004

REEL: 015054 FRAME: 0706